

Serial No. 04
Daily List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.Petn. No. 84 of 2025 with
Crl.M.C. No. 153 of 2025

Date of order: 16.02.2026

Ojoni M. Marak & ors vs Rone G. Momin

Coram:

Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Revati Mohite Dere, Chief Justice

Appearance:

For the Petitioner : Mr A.G. Momin, Adv.

For the Respondent : None

Await service.

Time to file affidavit of service on the respondent is
extended by two weeks.

Stand over to **12th March, 2026.**

Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

(Revati Mohite Dere)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
16.02.2026
"Sylvana RS"